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~_ Unit Agreement Name
Turkey Track Sec. 3 Ut

8. Farm or l.ease Name

wees iy T ne 0 a ornen O oo Turkey Track Sec. 3 Ut
T tNome of Operator ARTESH i )"_.',\- 3. Well No. o
Marbob Energy Corporation v BSIA, QFFiCE 23
§. XJddreas of Operator - 70. Fle.d ond Vool, or Wiidcat
P. 0. Box 304, Artesia, N.M. 88210 Turkey Track SR-Q-G
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15, Date Spudded

5/13/80

16, Date T.D.

5/20/80

Reached

17. Date Compl. (Keady to Prod.)

9/30/80

1

3424 R

5. Llevations (DF, RAB, RT, GR, etc.)

13. Elev. Castitnghead

3424 R

70, Total Depth

2962'

21. Plug Back T.D.

2937"

2z, It
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Multiple Compl., How 23, Intervals
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1

Cable Tcols

X

4. Producing Intervalin), of tnis completion — Top, Bottom, Name 25, Was Directional Sury
Mitrter
2610 - 2644', Grayburg . Yes
5. Type Llectric and Cther lcgs Run 27. Was Well Cored
Gamma ray neutron No

H, CASING RECORD (Report oll sirings set in wall)
CASING SIZE ] WE‘:‘EHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET—_‘—“» HSCE’SlZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLT
g5/8 | 24f 3607 | 12T 150 sax _
4 1/2" 10.50# 2950° | 7 7/8" 575 sax ~
3o, LINER RECORD 10. TURING RECORD o
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2610 - 2644', 1 hole/ft.
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AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

2610-2644"

20,0004 20/40 sand

20,0004 10/20 sand

1,000 bbl. gel water

13,

PRODUCTION

i .a1e Firat Production

10/15/80

Pump - 1%"

frroduction Method (Eimuing, x«x;Vlrnlrt, pumping — Size and type pump)

Weil Status (Prod. or Shut-ia)

Prod.
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24
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Mack C. Chase
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INSTRUCTIONS

Thtu fonn e to be [led with the appraprtate DIEstiter Otftcn of the Divielon not fater than 20 dayn atter the comploetion of cny newly=drliod o
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ajro bo repcrted. itor multiple congstettant, Hema I thesugh 34 shall he reparted lor cach 7one, The tonn 1s to be fib-d i quintuplicato uxcept on
stale Imd, where six cuples e required, Seo fHule 1105,
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FORMATION RECORD (Attach odditional shects if necessary)

Thickness ok
From To Formation From To Thickness Formation
in Feet in Feet




Marbob Energy Corp.
Turkey Track Sec. 3 Ut. #23

From To Thickness Formation
in feet

0 40 40 Sand

40 60 20 Caliche

60 110 50 Red Shale
110 130 20 Sand & gravel
130 140 10 Red shale
140 180 40 Anhydrite
180 225 45 Brown shale
225 270 45 Anhydrite
270 305 35 Shale
305 370 65 Salt
370 400 30 Anhydrite
400 500 100 Salt
500 540 40 Anhydrite
540 580 40 Salt
580 600 20 Anhydrite
600 770 170 Salt
770 915 145 Anhydrite
915 950 35 Salt
950 1250 300 Anhydrite
1250 1260 10 Lime
1260 1360 100 Lime, anhydrite
1360 1370 10 Sand
1370 1445 75 Lime, anhydrite
1445 1470 25 Lime, sand
1470 1500 30 Lime, anhydrite
1500 1540 40 Dolomite, anhydrite, sand, shale
1540 1830 290 Dolamite, anhydrite, sand
1830 1860 30 Dolomite
1860 1885 25 Dolomite, anhydrite
1885 1900 15 Dolomite, shale
1900 1950 50 Dolomite, anhydrite
1950 1975 25 Dolomite
1975 2000 25 Dolomite, anhydrite, shale, sand
2000 2025 25 Dolomite, shale
2025 2050 25 Dolomite, anhydrite, shale
2050 2055 5 Dolomite, anhydrite, shale, sand
2055 2060 5 Dolomite, shale, sand
2060 2095 35 Dolomite, anhydrite, sand
2095 2125 30 Dolomite, shale, sand

o 2145 20 Dolomite, anhydrite, shale, sanc

2160 15 Dolomite, shale, sand

21060 2185 25 Dolomite, shale, sand, anhydrit:
2185 2200 15 Dolomite, shale, sand
2200 2220 20 Dolomite
2220 2400 180 Dolomite, sand
2400 2430 30 Dolomite, sand, anhydrite
2430 2470 40 Dolomite, sand
2470 2500 30 Dolomite, sand, anhydrite
2500 2610 110 Dolomite
2610 2645 35 Sand
2645 2062 317 Dolomite, sand
2962 TD
2937 PBID



ta-west drilling, inc.

RECEIVED

~ 221980

0. C. D.
ARTESIA, CFFICE

Marbob Enerdy Corp.
P.O. Box 304
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Gentlemen:

Re:

WM. N. MORGAN

Off. Ph.: 508-748-2184
Home Ph.: 508-748-2325
P. O. Drawer |

Artesia, N.M. 88210

May 27, 1980

Turkey Track Sec. 3 Ut. #23
Sec 3 Twnl9S Rge29E

990/N 1650/W Unit C
Eddy County, New Mexico

The following is a Deviation Survey of the above

well:
330' - 1/2 degree
835" - 1 degree
1305' - 3/4 degree
1525"' - 1 degree
2009' - 1 1/4 degree
2509"' -~ 1 degree
2962' - 1 1/2 degree
Yours truly,
/f’q Eoer o’ 77 :?ﬁi?;.’;«:j’zz.yr-j
William N. Morgan 4
Alta-West Drlg., Inc.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
)
COUNTY OF EDDY )
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 28th day

of May , 1980, by William N. Morgan.

My Commission Expires:
9/17/60
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Notary Public



